Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

P04000155223 FILED November 12, 2004 Sec. Of State

PANAMA CITY CARDIOLOGY, PA

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: PANAMA CITY CARDIOLOGY, PA

Article II

The principal place of business address: 801 EAST 6TH STREET SUITE 602 PANAMA CITY, FL. US 32401

The mailing address of the corporation is:

801 EAST 6TH STREET SUITE 602 PANAMA CITY, FL. US 32401

Article III

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS CORPORATION IS THE PROVISION OF MEDICAL SERVICES AND SERVICES ANCILLARY THERETO. EVERY SHARHOLDER OF THE CORPORATION MUST BE DULY LICENSED TO PRACTICE MEDICINE IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Article IV

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 5000

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

HARE, HARE & MYERS, PA 2589 JENKS AVENUE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32405 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

P04000155223 FILED November 12, 2004 Sec. Of State Ipoole

Registered Agent Signature: DIANE C. HARE

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

HASHEM MUBARAK, MD 3317 HARBOUR PLACE PANAMA CITY, FL 32405

Incorporator Signature: HASHEM MUBARAK, MD

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P HASHEM MUBARAK 3317 HARBOUR PLACE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32405 US

Title: T,S MAHER AYOUBI 2603 PARKWOOD DRIVE PANAMA CITY, FL. 32405 US